

For Date: 12/01/2020 - Tuesday

<u>Call Number</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Call Reason</u>
20-38443	1337	ASSAULT/BATTERY DANG WEAPON
Location/Address: 98 LYMAN ST		
Refer To Arrest: 20-1049-AR		
Arrest: ROBLES, HECTOR		
Address: 534 S CANAL ST HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 18		
Charges: A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)		
Refer To Incident: 20-5313-OF		
20-38452	1431	SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST		
Refer To Arrest: 20-1048-AR		
Arrest: SERRANO, JHOVAN		
Address: 87 ELLIOT ST Apt. #2A SPRINGFIELD, MA		
Age: 23		
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR001409		
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1944CR001318		
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2098CR000100		
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2098CR000883		
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2098CR000884		
SHOPLIFTING \$250+ BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A		

For Date: 12/02/2020 - Wednesday

20-38596	1835	M/V STOP
Location/Address: [HOY 869] MCDONALDS - 285 MAPLE ST		
Refer To Arrest: 20-1052-AR		
Arrest: VIDAL-DEJESUS, OCSIRY L		
Address: 268J PARK TERRACE ST HARTFORD, CT		
Age: 32		
Charges: UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10		

For Date: 12/03/2020 - Thursday

20-38651	0630	DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
Location/Address: 72 ESSEX ST Apt. #3FL		
Refer To Arrest: 20-1054-AR		
Arrest: RIVERA, PABLO EUGENIO		
Address: 611 S SUMMER ST HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 22		
Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34		
DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)		

For Date: 12/04/2020 - Friday

20-38771	1126	B & E IN PROGRESS
Location/Address: 146 HIGH ST		
Refer To Arrest: 20-1055-AR		
Arrest: BARBOZA, KYLE E		
Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA		
Age: 30		
Charges: B&E BUILDING DAYTIME FOR FELONY		
LARCENY FROM BUILDING		
BURGLARIOUS INSTRUMENT, POSSESS		
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY +\$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127		
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2045CR000480		
Refer To Incident: 20-5368-OF		

For Date: 12/05/2020 - Saturday

20-38998	1948	M/V STOP
Location/Address: 652 MAIN ST @ 18 RT 391		

Refer To Arrest: [20-1059-AR](#)
Arrest: OQUENDO ROJAS, ENRIQUE
Address: 121 ROBERT DYER CIR Apt. #1FL SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 49
Charges: STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9
OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF
DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

For Date: 12/07/2020 - Monday

20-39230 1611 SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 2959] HOBBY LOBBY STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-1063-AR](#)
Arrest: LAPOINTE, KEVIN
Address: PO BOX 437 ENFIELD, CT
Age: 28
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2045CR000614
SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
Refer To Arrest: [20-1064-AR](#)
Arrest: MORIARTY, LENA
Address: PO BOX 437 ENFIELD, CT
Age: 21
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2045CR000613
SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

20-39270 2358 M/V STOP
Location/Address: RESNIC - SOUTH ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-1065-AR](#)
Arrest: COPPEDGE, DARRELL
Address: 39 BROWN ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 42
Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23

For Date: 12/08/2020 - Tuesday

20-39320 1508 WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-1067-AR](#)
Arrest: PAGAN, JOEL A
Address: 16 NORTHERN DR CHICOPEE, MA
Age: 35
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2043CR001483
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR000880

20-39323 1542 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
Location/Address: [HOY 2538] FASHION NAILS - 292 HIGH ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-1068-AR](#)
Arrest: RODRIGUEZ, JESSICA M
Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, XX
Age: 32
Charges: DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY +\$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
THREAT TO COMMIT CRIME c275 §2
A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON +60 c265 §15A(a)
A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON +60 c265 §15A(a)
A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON +60 c265 §15A(a)
DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

For Date: 12/09/2020 - Wednesday

20-39397 0927 WARRANT
Location/Address: 21 ST JAMES AVE
Refer To Arrest: [20-1069-AR](#)
Arrest: MARRERO, FRANCISCO JR
Address: 21 ST JAMES AVE HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 43
Charges: COCAINE, TRAFFICKING IN, 36 GRAMS OR MORE, LESS THAN 100 GRAMS c94C §32E(b)

20-39413 1206 WARRANT
 Location/Address: [HOY 602] HOLYOKE DISTRICT COURT - 20 COURT PLAZA
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1070-AR](#)
 Arrest: MARTIN, JOSHUA
 Address: 138 PIKES PEAK RD WEATHERSFIELD, VT
 Age: 35
 Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 1317CR003756

20-39415 1306 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 189] CALVARY CEMETARY - 2200 NORTHAMPTON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1071-AR](#)
 Arrest: RUIZ-MALAVE, LUIS ARMANDO
 Address: 75 W GLEN ST HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 27
 Charges: UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 \$10

20-39431 1528 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: [HOY 2959] HOBBY LOBBY STORE #527 - 50 HOLYOKE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1072-AR](#)
 Arrest: RATA, KIMBERLY
 Address: 16 NELKIN RD COLCHESTER, CT
 Age: 32
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 \$30A
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#0862CR007947

20-39455 1824 WARRANT
 Location/Address: [HOY 2818] RACING MART - 330 MAIN ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1073-AR](#)
 Arrest: CHARPENTIER, BRUCE
 Address: 1246 GRANBY RD Apt. #5 CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 31
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2020CR000657

20-39465 2018 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: [HOY 2961] HOLLISTER - 50 HOLYOKE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1075-AR](#)
 Arrest: RILEY, MELISSA
 Address: 62 CANDLEWOOD DR ENFIELD, CT
 Age: 38
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 \$30A
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2023CR001674
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C \$34
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C \$34
 Refer To Incident: [20-5441-OF](#)

For Date: 12/10/2020 - Thursday

20-39551 1505 M/V-- FAILURE TO STOP
 Location/Address: 82 CABOT ST '' @ 336 MAIN ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1076-AR](#)
 Arrest: AVILES, JULIO ANGEL
 Address: 346 MAIN ST Apt. #1 HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 30
 Charges: NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 \$24(2)(a)
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C \$34
 STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 \$25
 LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH, SUBSQ. OFF. c90 \$23

For Date: 12/11/2020 - Friday

20-39670 1513 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: 10 SPRING ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1078-AR](#)
 Arrest: TORRES-RODRIGUEZ, FELIX
 Address: 10 SPRING ST Apt. #3R HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 28
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR001578

20-39719 2011 SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Location/Address: [HOY 2698] CVS - 400 BEECH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1079-AR](#)
 Arrest: GOUGEON, ZEB RAYMOND
 Address: 428 MAPLE ST Apt. #2FL HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 40
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

For Date: 12/12/2020 - Saturday

20-39805 1521 SHOTS FIRED
 Location/Address: [HOY 3674] 164 SARGEANT ST - 164 SARGEANT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1081-AR](#)
 Arrest: THOMAS, GEORGE NELSON
 Address: 164 SARGEANT ST Apt. #5D HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 19
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C §32(a)
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
 DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS B c94C §32A(a)
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1082-AR](#)
 Arrest: SANTIAGO, JOHN NAMID
 Address: 21 MORRIS ST CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 19
 Charges: ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)
 FIREARM, DISCHARGE WITHIN 500 FT OF BLDG
 ASSAULT TO MURDER, FIREARM-ARMED c265 §18(b)
 FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE c269 s.10(a)
 Refer To Incident: [20-5487-OF](#)
 Refer To Incident: [20-5488-OF](#)

For Date: 12/14/2020 - Monday

20-39991 0331 STOLEN M/V
 Location/Address: [HOY 379] EDARON MAIN OFFICE - 100 APPLETON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1084-AR](#)
 Juvenile Arrest
 Age: 16
 Charges: STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
 NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
 DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
 UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
 MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 §28(a)
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1085-AR](#)
 Arrest: CORREA, GABRIEL
 Address: 884 CHICOPEE ST Apt. #1L CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 19
 Charges: MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 §28(a)

20-40025 1201 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
 Location/Address: [HOY 3608] 145 ESSEX ST - 145 ESSEX ST Apt. #5R
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1087-AR](#)
 Arrest: SOLIVAN-ORTIZ, EDWIN
 Address: 73 ROLLINS ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 28
 Charges: RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2017CR000593

20-40034 1236 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: 26 HAMPSHIRE ST @ 590 MAPLE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1088-AR](#)
 Arrest: MARTIN, CASSANDRA J
 Address: 18 OLIVER ST Apt. #3C HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 32
 Charges: UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9
 STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
 LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)
 RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
 UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1089-AR](#)

Juvenile Arrest

Age: 17
 Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
 RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
 Refer To Accident: [20-1313-AC](#)

20-40041 1328 TRANSPORT
 Location: [SPR] THE TOWERS
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1090-AR](#)
 Arrest: GONZALEZ, ANGEL
 Address: 588 S SUMMER ST Apt. #1643 HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 22
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2023CR004278
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1923CR005593
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--# 2017CR001094
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1717CR000989
 MURDER c265 §1
 ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON +60 c265 §15B(a)
 POSSESSION OR CARRYING A LOADED FIREARM
 A&B WITH FIREARM

20-40092 2050 FOOT PURSUIT
 Location/Address: [HOY 2753] MACY'S - 50 HOLYOKE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1091-AR](#)
 Arrest: BLAIS, KYRA JADE
 Address: 34 GOULD RD WARE, MA
 Age: 23
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1998CR001494
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2098CR00506
 LARCENY UNDER \$1200 c266 §30(1)
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1092-AR](#)
 Arrest: DOUGLAS, STEPHEN
 Address: 50 CALVIN ST CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 35
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2098CR00001
 RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
 SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A
 STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
 RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
 VCO-WRONG WAY, ONE-WAY STREET
 LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
 MOTOR VEH, RECEIVE STOLEN c266 §28(a)
 CREDIT CARD, LARCENY OF c266 §37B(b)
 CREDIT CARD, IMPROPER USE UNDER \$1200 c266 §37B(f)

For Date: 12/15/2020 - Tuesday

20-40111 0012 PROPERTY CHECK
 Location/Address: [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1093-AR](#)
 Arrest: CORTES, RAYMOND RYU
 Address: 116 WALDO ST HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 27
 Charges: TRESPASS c266 §120

20-40147 0502 PROPERTY CHECK
 Location/Address: [HOY 3343] WINSOR REALTY COMPANY-LUCJAN HRONOWSKI - 173 ELM ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1094-AR](#)
 Arrest: POLK, ELIZABETH
 Address: 232 ELM ST Apt. #APT 3 HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 39
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2041CR000973

20-40150 0558 UNWANTED GUEST
 Location/Address: [HOY 3958] 72 ESSEX ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1095-AR](#)
 Arrest: LEMON, SHANNON MARIE
 Address: 20 NORTH ST SOUTH HADLEY, MA
 Age: 42
 Charges: TRESPASS c266 §120

Refer To Arrest: [20-1096-AR](#)
Arrest: BAEZ, MICHAEL HORACIO
Address: HOMELESS HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 34
Charges: TRESPASS c266 \$120
Refer To Arrest: [20-1097-AR](#)
Arrest: CASIANO, CESAR M
Address: ***UNKNOWN*** HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 48
Charges: TRESPASS c266 \$120

For Date: 12/16/2020 - Wednesday

20-40295 1119 WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 602] HOLYOKE DISTRICT COURT - 20 COURT PLAZA
Refer To Arrest: [20-1098-AR](#)
Arrest: RIVERA, LUIS M
Address: 24 DAVIS ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 31
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2017CR000055
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 1917CR002569
WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 1917CR001460

20-40325 1533 SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 719] JC PENNEY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-1099-AR](#)
Arrest: MILLER, SEAN JAMES
Address: 20 1/2 SHERWIN ST WARE, MA
Age: 25
Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 \$30A

20-40336 1634 WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 1390] HOLYOKE POLICE DEPT - 138 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-1100-AR](#)
Arrest: THAXTON, DEXTER LAMAR
Address: 34 CRAIG DR Apt. #APT 3 WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
Age: 33
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1823CR004752

For Date: 12/18/2020 - Friday

20-40504 0011 UNWANTED GUEST
Location/Address: MOTEL 6 - 1515 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #215
Refer To Arrest: [20-1102-AR](#)
Arrest: RIVERA, CARLOS GABRIEL
Address: 1515 NORTHAMPTON ST Apt. #217 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 25
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR001420
Refer To Arrest: [20-1103-AR](#)
Arrest: LAM, BRIANNA
Address: 1515 NORTHAMPTON Apt. #217 HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 24
Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR001422

20-40591 1617 STREET STOP
Location/Address: [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-1105-AR](#)
Arrest: CORTES, RAYMOND RYU
Address: 116 WALDO ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 27
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2017CR001752

For Date: 12/20/2020 - Sunday

20-40856 1835 SHOPLIFTING
Location/Address: [HOY 1418] TARGET STORE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-1108-AR](#)
Arrest: BOCZON, TYLER

Dispatch Log From: 12/01/2020 Thru: 12/31/2021 0000 - 2359 Printed: 01/04/2021

Address: 537 PARKER ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 27
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

For Date: 12/21/2020 - Monday

20-40946 1636 STREET STOP
 Location/Address: [HOY 3608] 145 ESSEX ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1109-AR](#)
 Arrest: ORZEL-PARENT, DAVE D
 Address: 25 SMITH ST NORTHAMPTON, MA
 Age: 27
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2017CR000785
 WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2045CR000445
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2098CR000999
 WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2098CR001078

20-40954 1731 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: 26 HAMPSHIRE ST @ 590 HIGH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1110-AR](#)
 Arrest: RODRIGUEZ, ALEJANDRO JR
 Address: 12 W SCHOOL ST Apt. #REAR WESTFIELD, MA
 Age: 44
 Charges: DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
 LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
 EQUIPMENT VIOLATION, MISCELLANEOUS MV

For Date: 12/22/2020 - Tuesday

20-41000 0354 LARCENY
 Location/Address: [HOY 3673] 24 HAMPDEN ST - 24 HAMPDEN ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1111-AR](#)
 Arrest: KUHN, ROBERT
 Address: ***UNKNOWN*** HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 35
 Charges: RAILROAD TRACK, WALK/RIDE ON
 LARCENY OVER \$1200 c266 §30(1)
 BURGLARIOUS INSTRUMENT, POSSESS
 Refer To Incident: [20-5631-OF](#)

20-41026 1143 ACCIDENT WITH INJURIES
 Location/Address: 1 SAMOSETT ST @ 75 WINTER ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1112-AR](#)
 Arrest: TORRES, VICENTE
 Address: 82 CLEMENTE ST HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 21
 Charges: OUI--DRUGS c90 §24(1)(a)(1)
 LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
 LEAVE SCENE OF PERSONAL INJURY c90 §24(2)(a)(1)
 MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 §4A
 Refer To Accident: [20-1356-AC](#)

20-41054 1537 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: [HOY 2385] HOBBY LOBBY - 50 HOLYOKE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1113-AR](#)
 Arrest: THURBER, RUTH ANN
 Address: 89 SMITH ST GREENFIELD, MA
 Age: 51
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
 DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

20-41068 1934 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: FANZONE - 50 HOLYOKE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1114-AR](#)
 Arrest: NAZARIO, EDWIN J
 Address: HOMELESS Apt. #2LF HOMELESS, MA
 Age: 38
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
 SHOPLIFTING BY CONCEALING MDSE c266 §30A

A&B c265 §13A(a)

For Date: 12/23/2020 - Wednesday

20-41090 0127 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
Location/Address: 575 BEECH ST @ 1 HOSPITAL DR
Refer To Arrest: [20-1115-AR](#)
Arrest: GREENE, JAMES E
Address: 16 RIMROCK RD BELCHERTOWN, MA
Age: 61
Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
A&B c265 §13A(a)

For Date: 12/24/2020 - Thursday

20-41258 1911 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL
Location/Address: [HOY 619] HOLYOKE HOSPITAL - 575 BEECH ST Apt. #4
Refer To Arrest: [20-1117-AR](#)
Arrest: TORRES, VICENTE
Address: 82 CLEMENTE ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 21
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT-2017CR001769
VCO-DISORDERLY CONDUCT
A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D
A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D

For Date: 12/26/2020 - Saturday

20-41353 0314 M/V STOP
Location/Address: [HOY 844] MARCUS PRINTING - 750 MAIN ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-1121-AR](#)
Arrest: MORAN, MATTHEW J
Address: 491 BRIDGE RD Apt. #427 FLORENCE, MA
Age: 37
Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR OUI, OPER MV WITH c90 §23

20-41436 2051 GUN CALL
Location/Address: 50 HOLYOKE ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-1122-AR](#)
Arrest: DOBEK, TIMOTHY JAMES
Address: 44 COLONIAL AVE AGAWAM, MA
Age: 26
Charges: DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
TRESPASS c266 §120
ASSAULT W/DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15B(b)
A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b) (MACE)
A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b) (MACE)
DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY -\$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127

20-41448 2329 WARRANT
Location/Address: [HOY 3227] CIRCLE K LAUNDRY - 337 APPLETON ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-1123-AR](#)
Arrest: TURCOTTE, DEVON JAMES
Address: 155 WEST ST Apt. #9 NORTHAMPTON, MA
Age: 27
Charges: WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2017CR000104
WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2045CR000729

For Date: 12/27/2020 - Sunday

20-41456 0206 M/V STOP
Location/Address: 289 APPLETON ST @ 373 HIGH ST
Refer To Arrest: [20-1126-AR](#)
Arrest: SANTANA, WALTER M
Address: 224 LYMAN ST Apt. #2FLR HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 31
Charges: UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10

20-41465 0443 DISABLED MOTOR VEHICLE
 Location/Address: [HOY 970] OLIVER AUTO BODY - 1519 DWIGHT ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1127-AR](#)
 Arrest: LOWLING, LORAIN M
 Address: 7 COUNTRY LN SOUTH HADLEY, MA
 Age: 51
 Charges: WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1498CR002099

20-41471 0909 WARRANT
 Location/Address: 1103 MAIN ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1128-AR](#)
 Arrest: SANTIAGO VELLON, FELIX ANGEL
 Address: 1103 MAIN ST HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 39
 Charges: WARRANT-PROBATION WARRANT--#2017CR000839A-E

For Date: 12/28/2020 - Monday

20-41566 1051 SHOPLIFTING
 Location/Address: [HOY 2959] HOBBY LOBBY STORE #527 - 50 HOLYOKE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1130-AR](#)
 Arrest: REMILLARD, CINDY L
 Address: 417 MAIN ST CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 32
 Charges: SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 \$30A
 SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 \$30A

For Date: 12/29/2020 - Tuesday

20-41713 1827 ACCIDENT HIT & RUN
 Location/Address: 2 CABOT ST @ 500 S CANAL ST
 Refer To Arrest: [20-1131-AR](#)
 Arrest: VELEZ, WILFREDO
 Address: 584 CHICOPEE ST Apt. #3L CHICOPEE, MA
 Age: 41
 Charges: LEAVE SCENE OF PERSONAL INJURY c90 \$24(2) (a_) (1)
 LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 \$24(2) (a)
 OUI--DRUGS, 2ND OFFENSE
 LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 \$23
 RECKLESS OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 \$24(2) (a)
 MARKED LANES VIOLATION * c89 \$4A
 Refer To Accident: [20-1381-AC](#)
 Refer To Accident: [20-1382-AC](#)
 Refer To Accident: [20-1384-AC](#)

For Date: 01/02/2021 - Saturday

21-120 1719 M/V STOP
 Location/Address: 364 DWIGHT ST @ 60 RACE ST
 Refer To Arrest: [21-3-AR](#)
 Arrest: PRINCIPE, CARLOS
 Address: 70 ANDREW ST SPRINGFIELD, MA
 Age: 24
 Charges: LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 \$23
 UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 \$34J
 UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 \$9
 NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION TO CONCEAL ID c90 \$23

21-136 2049 ACCIDENT
 Location/Address: 91 JACKSON ST @ 801 HIGH ST
 Refer To Arrest: [21-4-AR](#)
 Arrest: BRENNAN, JASON T
 Address: 237 ROCK VALLEY RD HOLYOKE, MA
 Age: 47
 Charges: OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
 NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 \$24(2) (a)
 Refer To Accident: [21-7-AC](#)

For Date: 01/03/2021 - Sunday

21-172 0836 WARRANT
Location/Address: 23 HAMILTON ST Apt. #1R
Refer To Arrest: [21-6-AR](#)
Juvenile Arrest
Age: 17
Charges: WARRANT-PROBATION WARRANT--# 20DL0017SP

21-200 1737 ACCIDENT
Location/Address: 560 PLEASANT ST @ 1163 DWIGHT ST
Refer To Accident: [21-11-AC](#)
Refer To Arrest: [21-7-AR](#)
Arrest: MARTINEZ PIZARRO, MARCO A
Address: 582 PLEASANT ST HOLYOKE, MA
Age: 49
Charges: OUI-LIQUOR OR .08%
LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)
ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF